## LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF SWEDEN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to the provisions of Town Law, and the Town of Sweden Land Use Development and Subdivision Regulations, a public hearing will be held by the Planning Board at the Town Offices, 18 State Street, Brockport, New York, on Monday, October 24, 2022, commencing at **7** p.m. to consider the following:

Application of Steve and Sharon Flugel, 81 Butcher Road, Hilton, New York, for approval of the Flugel Site Plan, located at 2660 Colby Street, Brockport, New York. Applicants are proposing to construct a single-family home and pole barn on approximately 29.378 acres. The property will be serviced by public water and a private septic system. The property is owned by Steve and Sharon Flugel, tax account number: 084.03-1-24.12.

Also, application of Paul Guglielmi, 1900 Transit Way, Brockport, New York, for amended site plan approval of the Custom Service Solutions Site Plan, located at 1900 Transit Way, Brockport, New York. Applicant is proposing to construct a 9,000 sq. ft. addition in two phases including an additional access drive and parking lot improvements. The property is owned by Custom Service Solutions, Inc., tax account number: 084.01-1-1.115.

Maps and information are on file in the Town of Sweden offices and may be inspected during regular business hours.

TOWN OF SWEDEN

Craig McAllister Planning Board Chairman